From: Tod Gass
To: Dave DeGrandpre

Subject: RE: Request for Agency Comment - Extension of Conditions #1 and #2 for Diversified Real Estate, LLC

Date: Thursday, October 20, 2022 4:11:39 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Dave.

The MRA supports the Diversified Plastics request for extension of the Annexation conditions. They are actively working to meet the requirements of annexation, but must also work within construction scheduling restriants, MRA TIF assistance timing, etc. The MRA Board has approved TIF funding for the Howard Raser Drive fire Hydrant. A provision of the MRA/Diversified Plastics Development Agreement is that the fire hydrant be installed by Dec. 13, 2022 per the annexation conditions. This work is tied to the expansion of the 4,320 SF building.

The MRA Board has grant Diversified Plastics authorization to Proceed Without Prejudice on the Howard Raser Dr and Grant Creek Rd public improvements. Diversified Plastics will need to request TIF assistance with these public improvements when they construct their 25,000 SF business expansion in order to meet the MRA metrics for approving TIF funds for Howard Raser Dr and Grant Creek Rd annexation conditions. An extension of time on the annexation conditions will provide Diversified Plastics the ability to complete their project planning and obtain hard costs prior to applying for TIF funds, which is what the MRA will require.

Please let me know if you have any questions or would like to further discuss.

Thanks!

Tod Gass

Project Manager

Missoula Redevelopment Agency
140 W. Pine St. Missoula, MT 59802
(406) 552-6159 Fax (406) 552-6162
tgass@ci.missoula.mt.us

From: Dave DeGrandpre < DeGrandpreD@ci.missoula.mt.us>

Sent: Wednesday, October 19, 2022 2:20 PM

Cc: Sierra Farmer <FarmerS@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Mirtha Becerra <BecerraM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Neighborhood Council - Grant Creek <grantcreek@ci.missoula.mt.us>

Subject: Request for Agency Comment - Extension of Conditions #1 and #2 for Diversified Real Estate, LLC

Hi all,

Please review the attached request for agency comment. We received a request to postpone two conditions of annexation approval at 2719, 2721, and 2723 Grant Creek Road. Any comments can be sent directly to me.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Dave DeGrandpre, AICP | Land Use Supervisor Community Planning, Development & Innovation 435 Ryman Missoula, MT 59802 406.529.0709 | degrandpred@ci.missoula.mt.us



Promoting equitable growth and a resilient, sustainable community.